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CHILE: TABLAS ABREVIADA DE MORTALIDAD POR SEXO. 
1939-42 

    

         EDAD n m(x,n) q(x,n) l(x) d(x,n) L(x,n) T(x) e(x) 

 
        

    
AMBOS SEXOS 

   

         0 1 0.23011 0.19713 100000 19713 85666 4183468 41.83 

1 1 0.06174 0.05975 80287 4797 77708 4097802 51.04 

2 1 0.02593 0.02558 75490 1931 74457 4020094 53.25 

3 1 0.01230 0.01222 73559 899 73088 3945637 53.64 

4 1 0.00754 0.00751 72661 546 72388 3872549 53.30 

5 5 0.00349 0.01728 72115 1246 356860 3800162 52.70 

10 5 0.00311 0.01546 70868 1096 352013 3443302 48.59 

15 5 0.00638 0.03145 69773 2194 343800 3091289 44.31 

20 5 0.00887 0.04342 67578 2934 330692 2747489 40.66 

25 5 0.00944 0.04611 64644 2980 315723 2416797 37.39 

30 5 0.01075 0.04383 61663 2703 251486 2101074 34.07 

35 5 0.01064 0.05182 58961 3055 287239 1849588 31.37 

40 5 0.01201 0.05833 55906 3261 271463 1562349 27.95 

45 5 0.01394 0.06742 52644 3549 254518 1290886 24.52 

50 5 0.01786 0.08561 49095 4203 235327 1036368 21.11 

55 5 0.02412 0.11389 44892 5113 211998 801041 17.84 

60 5 0.02630 0.15137 39780 6021 228951 589043 14.81 

65 5 0.06862 0.21614 33758 7296 106334 360093 10.67 

70 5 0.07035 0.29952 26462 7926 112670 253758 9.59 

75 5 0.10203 0.40359 18536 7481 73320 141088 7.61 

80 5 0.13438 0.49590 11055 5482 40797 67768 6.13 

85 5 0.18747 0.61755 5573 3442 18358 26971 4.84 

90 5 0.23034 0.68991 2131 1470 6384 8613 4.04 

95 5 0.26776 0.74996 661 496 1851 2230 3.37 

100 ω 0.43671 1.00000 165 165 378 378 2.29 

         

         CHILE: TABLA 
ABREVIADA DE 
MORTALIDAD 

        HOMBRES 1939-42 
        EDAD n m(x,n) q(x,n) l(x) d(x,n) L(x,n) T(x) e(x) 

         0 1 0.24210 0.20544 100000 20544 84859 4065204 40.65 

1 1 0.06090 0.05901 79456 4689 76994 3980345 50.09 

2 1 0.02576 0.02541 74767 1900 73769 3903351 52.21 

3 1 0.01215 0.01208 72867 880 72412 3829582 52.56 

4 1 0.00759 0.00756 71987 544 71715 3757170 52.19 

5 5 0.00357 0.01768 71443 1263 353446 3685455 51.59 

10 5 0.00295 0.01468 70180 1030 348679 3332009 47.48 

15 5 0.00605 0.02985 69150 2064 341032 2983330 43.14 

20 5 0.00885 0.04333 67086 2907 328334 2642298 39.39 

25 5 0.00950 0.04640 64179 2978 313401 2313964 36.05 

30 5 0.01230 0.04052 61201 2480 201579 2000563 32.69 



35 5 0.01088 0.05296 58721 3110 285926 1798984 30.64 

40 5 0.01258 0.06101 55611 3393 269698 1513058 27.21 

45 5 0.01503 0.07250 52218 3786 251833 1243360 23.81 

50 5 0.01947 0.09296 48432 4502 231271 991527 20.47 

55 5 0.02614 0.12283 43930 5396 206461 760256 17.31 

60 5 0.03498 0.16118 38534 6211 177577 553795 14.37 

65 5 0.05114 0.22721 32323 7344 143619 376218 11.64 

70 5 0.07449 0.31414 24979 7847 105341 232599 9.31 

75 5 0.10613 0.41589 17132 7125 67132 127258 7.43 

80 5 0.13854 0.50625 10007 5066 36568 60126 6.01 

85 5 0.18929 0.62113 4941 3069 16213 23558 4.77 

90 5 0.23759 0.70299 1872 1316 5539 7345 3.92 

95 5 0.28401 0.76978 556 428 1507 1806 3.25 

100 ω 0.42809 1.00000 128 128 299 299 2.34 

         

         CHILE: TABLA 
ABREVIADA DE 
MORTALIDAD 

        MUJERES 1939-42 
        EDAD n m(x,n) q(x,n) l(x) d(x,n) L(x,n) T(x) e(x) 

         0 1 0.21788 0.18848 100000 18848 86505 4306463 43.06 

1 1 0.06259 0.06050 81152 4910 78451 4219958 52.00 

2 1 0.02611 0.02575 76242 1963 75172 4141507 54.32 

3 1 0.01244 0.01236 74279 918 73791 4066335 54.74 

4 1 0.00750 0.00747 73361 548 73087 3992544 54.42 

5 5 0.00341 0.01688 72813 1229 360411 3919457 53.83 

10 5 0.00327 0.01626 71584 1164 355480 3559046 49.72 

15 5 0.00672 0.03309 70420 2330 346678 3203566 45.49 

20 5 0.00889 0.04352 68090 2963 333145 2856888 41.96 

25 5 0.00938 0.04580 65127 2983 318138 2523743 38.75 

30 5 0.00967 0.04721 62144 2934 303389 2205605 35.49 

35 5 0.01039 0.05063 59210 2998 288604 1902216 32.13 

40 5 0.01143 0.05558 56212 3124 273298 1613612 28.71 

45 5 0.01284 0.06222 53088 3303 257311 1340314 25.25 

50 5 0.01625 0.07818 49785 3892 239545 1083003 21.75 

55 5 0.02213 0.10498 45893 4818 217757 843458 18.38 

60 5 0.02062 0.14179 41075 5824 282379 625701 15.23 

65 5 0.10727 0.20558 35251 7247 67558 343322 9.74 

70 5 0.06657 0.28596 28004 8008 120293 275764 9.85 

75 5 0.09844 0.39263 19996 7851 79756 155471 7.78 

80 5 0.13088 0.48703 12145 5915 45195 75715 6.23 

85 5 0.18598 0.61461 6230 3829 20588 30520 4.90 

90 5 0.22459 0.67930 2401 1631 7262 9932 4.14 

95 5 0.25622 0.73506 770 566 2209 2670 3.47 

100 ω 0.44252 1.00000 204 204 461 461 2.26 

 


